
y 

RESTRICTED 

Hunter Two Seater FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION Page 10.1 
Issued with A/L No.3 

MLR, 

a No. Material Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. sical Ott | Specification om No. 

Sed be ok a Store 

C.315236 FUSELAGE, REAR, COMPLETE, GROUP (Less fuel tanks 1 - A, J0.1 

: elevator boosters, hydraulic 

accumulator and tail plane 
: actuator) 

6212 E,207296 AIR BRAKE, ASSEMBLY (See Page No. JD.15) - - 
E.315209 : ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, ASSEMBLY (See section EC) - - 

€.202951 : FIRE PROOF ING AND TANK PANELS, ASSEMBLY - - - 

: :  : (See section JK) 
E.317059 : FLYING CONTROLS, ASSEMBLY (See section DE) - - = 
D.202256 : FUEL SYSTEM, ASSEBLY (See section NB) : - 7 
D.234198 : HYDRAULICS ,: ASSEMBLY, (See section NG) - - - 
E. 306503 : Tail cone, group (See page JD.17) - - - - 
4.316890 VAHL F. INSTALLATION, ASSEMBLY (See section MB)| - - - 

E.224469 Fuselage, rear structure, group 1 - J0.2 

A.183188 : Angle, joint, at top of frame 51 1 DTO.610 
F,183189 i Angle, joint, port, at stringer "'H'! frame 51 1 DTD.610 
F.18319¢ : Angle, Joint, starboard, at stringer ''H'| 1 DT0.610 

Po: & : frame 51 
7661 F.183577 : Angle, starboard, at frame 55, for stringers 6 DTD.364 | MR/C 

io? fo ff B,C,D,d,K and L 
7662 F.183578 : Angle, port, at frame 55, for stringers A,B, 7 DTD.364 | MR/C 

: obo ob: C,0O,J,K BL 

6937 8.204673 : Angle, reinforcing, port, frame 46 1 L.72 | MR/C 
6938 8.204674 : Angle, reinforcing, starboard, frame 46 1 L.72 MR/C 

D.203888/3 : Boom,’ Inner, top, frame 50 1° | 0TD.364 
7663 0.203888/4 : Boom,: frame: 50 1 DTD.364 | MR/C 
7664 D.203888/5 : Boom,: frame 50 1 DTD.364 | MR/C 
6943 A.203926 : BrBCkeey; support, for jet pipe rail at frame 1 Le72 MR/C 

: 50 
C.205594 “COVER, PROTECTIVE, FOR HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS - - 

: : i  } BETWEEN FRAMES 49 AND 50 
: oo: 2 : ASSEMBLY ° 

A.205598 : Angle 1 L.72 
F.205599 : Angle 1 L.72 
F.205600 : Angle 1 Lej2 

A.205621 : Angle 1 L.72 

B, 205597 : Diaphrage 1 Lewd 
8176 0.205595 : Member, side 1 L.72 | MR/C 
5702 C.205596 : 7 Panel access 1 L.72 C. | J0.2 

€.206138 : DRAIN, RETRACTABLE, AT ENGINE SUMP, ASSEMBLY - < - 

A.214180 > : Bracket, support 1 L.72 Jo.4 
4o24 F.195740 iClip 1 $84 or S¥MR/C | JD.4 
8524 F.216645 :Draln, extension 1 L.65 c. | Jbd.4 
6662 B. 206377 : Funnel 1 $3 or T26 C. | JD.4 
1871 B.193009 : Guide: 1 $3 or T26 C. J0.4 

1872 F.193010 : Spring : 1 Spg.Stl. c. | J0.4 

2379 F.193011 : i Washer, retaining 1 OTD.610 | MR/C | JD.4 
A.198547 : Duct,: cable: (LocalManufacture) 1 L.54 - 
€.250552 : FAIRING, FOR AIR BRAKE LEADING EDGE, ASSEMBLY | - - 

10840 C.250552/8 : Fairing, Inner portion, group 1 - C. | J0.3 
3513 F.216608 : i Drain, extension 1 L.65 Gi 
10839 C.250552/A :Fairing,: outer portion, port 1 L.59 Cc. ,J0.3 
10841 €.250552/C : :Falring,: outer portion, starboard 1 L.59 C. | J0.3 

D.325759 :Fin, dorsal, group (Mod. 2583) 1 = JD.1 

7666 A.185853 : i Bracket, front, for charging valve 1 DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.5 
7667 A.185854 : Bracket, rear, for charging valve 1 DTO.610 |MR/C | JD.5 
71 Be 186345 Brachety: clamp, fer hydrewlics accumulater 1 ay) ai Ge | dOed 

a a ok: elt 

7668 B.204655 : Bracket,: flying control, group 1 - MR/B | JD.3 
A. 318010 > Bracket; mounting, port (Mod.2583) 1 - 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JD.2 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION Issued with A/L No.1 

M.R. 

oo No. Material Plate 
Ref. No. Part No. Description ott | Specification a No. 

3:4:5 Store 

713 F.173109 : Bracket, bearing ... = tee 1 OTD. 364 Ge | dds 

F. 183604 : Bracket, port ae ee 1 DTD.610 

F.209247 : Bracket ek Ma eis GBs sal 1 DTD. 610 

B. 204690 : Bracket, starboard ... se. see eee 1 L.72 
A.204689 : Channel rs | L.72 
F,.202691 : Pate, relat ae * 2 L732 

714 F.183607 : Shim: sats ‘ 1 Laminum Cc J0.3 

26FH/3474 Std. 1547/20/12 > | Washer, oréfi le i ‘ 4 DTD.610 | MR/C| 4 

715 F. 186346 : Chena: for hydraulic accumulator wee 1 $.3 and Gs JO.2 

: : Felt 

F. 186245 Cleat e ianace ses . 1 DTD.610 
3738 Std.840/29 : Chip, support, for cable. duce: 1 OTD.610 | MR/C| 4 

A,207598 : Duct, cable eave see vee 1 L.67 
A.207599 : Duct, cable ee 1 L.67 
C.211484 : Former, iat frame 46... ane 1 L.72 
B, 183728 : Fdrmer, cat frame 47 F 1 OTD.610 
B.211485 : Farmer, iat frame 48... wee ee ; 1 ba72 
C.183729 i Former, iat frame 49... eee eee wef oT 0TD.610 
C.211486 : Former, at frame 50)... ae wee 1 L.72 

10721 C.204653 : Farmar, iat frame 5) .e5 ee 1 LA.27 

F.185858 : Label, at charging valve eee Ba 1 oTD.610 
B.225947 : Landing « for access panel to flying 1 OTD.610 JD.2 

: controls 

2377 F. 183736 Landing, for access panel to flying control} 2 OTD.610 | MR/C} J0.2 
: : bolt 

C.225946 i Landing, for access panel to hydraulic 1 OTD.610 J0.2 
: accumulator, charging valve, 
t electrical relays, terminal blocks 

: i and hydraulles connections 
7669 8.202689 : Landing, for access panel to flying 1 L.72 MR/C 

if 3} controls 
7670 C.210096 : Landing, for access panel mae sew 1 L.72 MR/C 

C.215203 Landing, for access panel to micronic 1 LafZ 

: filter 
4728 Std. 1231/4 - Lug tb nme nen ame sind A 2 | 3.3 mR/C| 4 
4242 Std.1231/7 i lug: vee nee ee nee 1 $.3 c. | 4 

Std. 1231/78 tug, locking... wee ee ee ee | 4 
F.189514 Packing, starboard, on former, “at frame 51 1 DTO.610 
F.189515 ' Packing; port, on fornér, at frame 51 tae 1 DTD.610 

716 B. 183735 : Panel, access, to flying controls ... 1 DTD.610 c. | JO.1 

717 F. 183737 ' Panel, access, to flying control bolt 2 DTD.610 c. | Jo.1 

718 C. 188863 : PaneE, access, to hydraulic accumulator, 1 OTD,610 B. | JD.1 
: charging valve, electrical relays, 

: terminal block and hydraulic 
: connections, group 

4888 Std. 1509/1/012 ‘Tube, distance, 3/16'' o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 5 T.4 MR/C} 4 
: i x 0.12" tens uae 4 from ane) 

4555 Std.915/A22 “Washer... a | § | oto.610 | c. | 4 
4602 A, 200876 1 Perspex c. | JD.1 WEndow ... 

RESTRICTED 

ra
m 



RESTRICTED 

Hunter Two Seater Page JD.3 

Issued with A/L No.3 FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 

MLR. 

5 ae No. Material Plate 
Ref. No. Part No. Description oft | Specification =“ fi. 

1:2:3.4°5: Store 

9345 B.215202 : : Panel:, access, to micronic filter ... rar 1 L.72 Cc. 
7859 A.202690 : | Panel, access, to flying controls .. 1 L.72 C. JO.3 

6666 B.210097 : i Panel, access, to elevator feel unit 1 L.72 c. j JO.3 
B. 188907 : | Panel, mounting 1 DTD.610 
B. 186243 : : Plate, side a seer sits cts oe 1 DTD.610 
C.183733 i Rib, horizontal, between formers at frames 1 D0TD.610 

2 i i)! 60 and 51 
3 D.325759/1 : Sking port (Mod .2583) ons Pee 28 ] DTD.610 MR/B | JD.i 

3 D.325759/2 . i Skin, starboard (Mod.2583) """ "tt ttt] 1 DTD.610 JD.3 
3 D.325759/7 : : Stiffener, top, port, between formers at 1 DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.2 

: : frames 50 and 51 (Mod.2583) 
3 D.325759/8 : Stiffener, top, starboard, between formers 1 DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.2 

; : at frames 50 and 51 (Mod.2583) 
A. 184750 | Sti ffener, centre, port, between formers at| 1 DTD.610 

eb | frames 49 and 50 
A. 184751 | Sti ffener, centre, starboard, between 1 DTD.610 

>: :  ? formers at frames 49 and 50 

A, 186197 “Stiffener, lower, port, between formers at 1 DTD.610 
BoE : frames 49 and 50 

A. 186198 “Stiffener, port, ener formers at frames 1 DTD.610 
: oo: 2 47 and & 

A. 186199 ' Stiffener, starboard, between formers at 2 DTD.610 
: :at frames 47 and 48 and frames 

>: 2 3  : 49 and 50 

A. 186200 : _ Stiffener, port, between formers at frames 1 OTD.610 
Pf 6B and 47 

A.186201 : Stiffener, starboard, between formers at 1 DTD.610 

. > 5 frames 46 and 47 
A. 186202 : - §tiffener, top, port, between formers at 1 DTD.610 

p frames 49 and 50 

A. 186203 ' Stiffener, top, starboard, between formers 1 DTD.610 
: >.) at frames 49 and 50 

A. 186204 '  '$tiffener, lower, port, between formers at 1 DTD.610 
- os 5 3: frames 50 and 51 

A. 186205 ; Std ffener, lower, starboard, between 1 DTD.610 
So: formers at frames 50 and 51 

3 D.325759/3 ' Strap, butt (Mod. 2583) ee nee eee} 1) | DTD.610 
3 D.325759/6 Strap: ‘ a vee vee weet 1 DTD.610 

C.205130-1 FITTING, FORWARD HINGE, FOR AIR-BRAKE, SUB- < = = 

: ASSEMBLY 

5918 F,203982 : “Angle, attachment, inboard, for hinge 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.4 
: fitting, at frame 46 

5919 F.203983 ' Angle, attachment, outboard, for hinge 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.4 
: : fitting, at frame 46 

5922 A.203986 :  - Angle, attachment, port, at frame 45 cae 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.4 

5923 A.203987 |: Angle, attachment, starboard, at frame 45 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.4 
7673 A,205076 :  : Angle ie +55 GH Oe . Bee | 1 Ls f2 MR/C 
5920 A.203984 : Attachment, tee, port, at frame 45 1 L.40 MR/C | JD.4 
$921 A,203985 : Attachment, tee, alata at frame 45 1 L.40 MR/C |) JD.4 

A.216746 : Cover, sealing ... 2 L.72 
8771 €.219512 : i Fitting, hinge, batwenn frames “as anil 46, 1 L.72 MR/C | JD. 4 

p port, group 

8772 C.219513 ‘Fitting, hinge, between frames 45 and 46, 1 i. 72 MR/C | JD.4 
; oe OG starboard, group 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
4 nter Two Seater © age 4p FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION — 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description be ‘eorenam nate 

1:2:3:4:8: Store 

A.204798 : LEVER, FOR MICROSWITCH, ASSEMBLY - - 
5912 A.204707 : | Bracket 1 L.72 | MR/C | v0.4 
4949 F.204706 : Lever 1 pTp.364 | c. | up.4 

F.216745 : Plate, sealing 1 - 
5911 $td.1509/23/029 : Tube, ; distance 5/16"! o/d x 17 S.W.G. 2 T.4 MR/C | 4 

i x 0.29'' long (Make from 30B/ 
: 556) 

5917 F,204170 Packing,: for inboard angle at frame 46 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.4 
5916 F,204971 Packing): for stop 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.4 
5915 F.204970 Stop : 2 Let MR/C | JD.4 
4827 Std. 1509/23/080 : Tube: dixtnace 5/16" o/d «17 S.W.G. x 8 T.4 MR/C | 4 

; : 0.8" long (Make from 308/556) 
5924 Std. 1509/23/086 : Tube, distance 5/16" o/d x 17 SW.G. x 2 T.4 MR/C] 4 

>; i i$ 0,86" long (Make from 308/556) 
8.236231 | Frame 408, group 1 - 
F.205665 io Angle, for spigot fitting, at stringers 12 DTD. 364 | MR/C 

; : B,C,€, G,KeEL 
F,205664 Angle, for spigot fittings, at stringers 12 OTD.364 | MR/C 

: : : B,C,E,G,K6L 
7676 F.171397 ; Angle, for spigot fittings at stringer J 2 OTD.364 | MR/C 
7677 F.171398 : Angle, for spigot fitting at stringer J 2 OTD.364 | MR/C 

A.217347 : Bracket,: T.B, mounting 1 L.72 
7678 A.181011 : Fiitt ing, for transport joint 8 5.99.8 MR/C 
7679 A.181012 : Fiitting,: for transport joint 7 5.98.8 MR/C 
7680 Std.1231/38 : Lug, ‘locking 3 $.3 MR/C | 4 
7681 B.211922/3 : Member, ‘frame, bottom 1 L«72 MR/C | JD.2 
719 F.175758 : Nut, ‘securing, at transport joint 15 $.98.B. c. | JD.2 
4156 F.200285 Pack Ings: at rear of spigot 15 Sl or Cc. | JD.2 

: $3 7682 8.181007 : Plate, joint, port 1 OTD.610 MR/C | JD.2 
7683 B. 181008 : Plate, joint, starboard 1 DTO.610 | MR/C | JD.2 7684 A.209797 : Plate, flor flanged coupling, starboard 1 L.72 MR/C 
7685 A.209798 : Plate, for flanged coupling, port, group 1 LZ? MR/C 
7686 F.212771 : Plate, for spring clip, port and starboard | 2 ke72 MR/C 
4729 F.199064 : Plate, instruction 1 L.16 MR/C 
721 F.181010 : Spigot, at transport joint 15 §.98.8 C. {40.2 
7687 F.211473 : : Tube,: distance 4 T.4 MR/C 

0.177649 . Frame 5Z, group 1 - 
7688 0.177575/10 Angle, aft, port 1 DTO.610 MR/C 
7689 0.177575/11 : Angle, aft, starboard 1 DTD.610 | MR/C 
7690 0.177575/12 : Angle, forward, port 1 DTD.610 | MR/C 
7691 D.177575/13 : Angle, forward, starboard 1 OTD.610 | MR/C 7692 0.177575/14 “Angle, joint, forward 1 oTD.610 | MR/C 
6843 D.177575/15 : Angle, Joint, aft 1 OTD.610 | MR/C 
2380 C.177113 : Angle, forward, outer 1 OT0.364 | MR/C | JD.4 
2381 C.177114 : Angle, aft, outer 1 DTD. 364 MR/C | JD.4 2382 B.177115 “Angle, inner 2 DT0.364 | MR/C | JD.4 
10445 A,189243 » Angle, port 1 - MR/C 
10446 A.189244 : Angle, starboard 1 - MR/C 

F.249148 : Bracket,: securing firewire element (Mod.960| 1 L.72 
4906 F.197241 : Bracket,: securing electric cables 1 DTD.610 | MR/C 2383 8.177579 ' Channel : - 1 DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.4 
2384 8.167060 : Fitting, for fin attachment, port 1 Stamping | MR/C | JD.4 
2385 B.167061 : Fitting, for fin attachment, starboard 1 Stamping | MR/C | v0.4 
7693 A.177577 : Plate, joint, aft port, forward starboard 2 DTD.610 | MR/C 
7694 A.177578 : Plate, joint, forward port, aft starboard 2 OTD.610 | MR/C 7695 F.178104 Plate, joint 4 0TD.610 | MR/C 
4211 Std. 1687/2 : Saddle, securing electric cable 1 OTD.610 Cc. 15 

4 Std.1597/24/092 : Tube,: distance, g'' o/d x 17 SWG x 0.92!! 

: : long (Haka from 304/1469) 
7.26 “ 4 

RESTRICTED 

f 



j 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page JD.5 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ae ode Cisss _ 

2 . a $i 5 Store 

2386 D.177575/1 ' Web, ovier portion, forward ... _ wave 1 DTD.546 | MR/C} JD.4 
2387 0.177575/2 : : Web, ‘lower portion, aft & we eer evar 1 DTD.546 | MR/C 

0.177823 : Frame 55, group eer we «6a I 
F. 189386 : Angle, for jet pipe mounting, "port rt | DTD.610 
F. 189387 : Angle, for jet pipe mounting, starboard ...| 1 DTD.610 

2389 B.177788 : Baom,: battom, front rs ee | DTD.364 | MR/C| JD.4 
2388 B.177789 : Boom, battom, rear rr P| DTD.364 | MR/C| JD.4 
4269 A.177812 t Channel inner, boom ... wee « cwaaf 1 DTD.364 | MR/C] JD.4 
2390 C.177119 : Fitting, for rear attachment of tail plane 1 Stamping} MR/C} JD.4 

PS >and fin 
2391 A. 177870 : Plate, joint pas eae eee ses 2 DTD.610 MR/C| JD.4 
7696 A. 177871 :Plate, jofnt =... 0 wee wae eee wee] 4 | DTD. 364 | MR/C 
2392 A. 187418 : Plate, end see er — 2 DTD.610 | MR/C} JD.4 
6661 F.190604 : Shim-washer, for jet pipe mount ing "attach 2 Laminateq C. 

2 8 > ment Alum, 
F.190145 : Spacer, at jet pipe mounting wae coal 2 DTO. 564 

2393 D.177749/1 : Web, ‘rear sie ‘ ee DTD.546 | MR/C 
2394 D.177749/4 “Web, front (Supplied as Ref. 2393, 2 | DTD.546 | MR/C| JD.4 

=? 2D.177749/1) 
E.204943 “ser PIPE: SUPPORTS, ASSEMBLY use — oe - - 

6940 A. 188249 : Bracket,: at frame re | DTD.610 | MR/C 
6941 A. 188250 : Bracket,: at frame 50 ... 00... ue 1 DTD.610 | MR/C 

A,190913 : Bracket,! at frame 56, group... ...  «e.] 1 DTD.610 
A. 183191 : Bracket,: at frame 51... seas nee i DTD.610 
F.177687 : Bracket, at frame 52 ... és.e ee isis 1 DTD.610 
A. 178068 : Bracket, at frame 54 ... . eee 1 DTD.610 

6942 F.175708 : Bracket, at frames 48, 50, 516 54 veel 4 DTD.610 c. 
D.187408-9 : MOUNT:ING: FOR JET PIPE, ASSEMBLY ... wee = = : 

7873 B.216692 : : Channel, mounting, port ... ws. «eof 1 DTD. 166 c. | JD.4 
7874 B. 216693 : Channel, mounting, starboard... sae 1 DTD. 166 c. | JD.4 
722 F.187724 : Nut, special on weer ptm <0 seal 4& 5.1 Cc. | JD.4 
723 A.187721 : Plate, serrated ee ‘aia aes wes 2 $.95.B C. JD.4 
724 B. 187722 : Slide, mounting A ee ee Stamping] C. | JD.4 
726 F.187720 . Shims, packing tee eae wee oes] QR DTD.610 C. JD.4 
1606 F.190541 PStud swe. cee wee cee nee wee] 2 $.94.B Cc. | JD.4 
1607 F.190542 P EStud so. uae nee cee nee wef 2 S.94.B Cc. | v0.4 
1608 C.190691 > Rail, mounting ... ss. wel 4 DTD. 364 Cc. | J0.4 
731 F.189443 Strap, aft, securing rail at ” frei 55 é 1 DTD. 364 Cc. | JD.4 
732 F.189442 : Strap, forward, securing rail at frame 55 1 DTD. 364 Cc. | JD.4 
3813 Std. 1547/22/10 : :Washer, profile ears rs DTD.610 | MR/C | 4 
2395 B.184011 :Lahding,: aft, port, for detachable spine re | DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.1 
2396 B. 184012 :Lahding,: aft, starboard, for detachable spine 1 DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.1 
2397 A.184009 : Landing, forward, port, for detachable spine, 1 - MR/C | JD.1 

>? group 
28FP/341 Dzus $5.325 : Spring ee ee ee ee eee - Ce 
751 Std.915/A20 >: iWasher : ... one si 1 DTD.610 C. 4 
2398 A. tB4010 Lahti forward, starboard, for detachable. 1 = MR/C | JD.1 

EE : :  ispine, group 
28FP/341 Deus $5.325 ‘SPRING i sec aan wa ous, <eR 1 c. 
751 Std.915/A20 ‘Washer : é re | DTD.610 c. 4 

D.177846 * MOUNTING, FOR TAILPLANE ACTUATOR, "ASSEMBLY - = 
1506453 Std. 1553/E50 :Boit,: securing pivot fitting » seed 8 $.99.B ct. 15 
10026 A. 233319 ‘Fitting, pivot, for actuator (Mod. B41) ...] 4 Stamping| C. | JD.5 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
JO. Hun Rage: 1B FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION unter Two Seater 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification af No. 

2:3:4:5 Store 

B.189589 : MOUNTING AND STOWAGE POINTS, FOR HYDRAULIC - = 

: i COUPLINGS, ASSEMBLY 

8600 A.189590 : Platform, mounting 1 DTD.610 Cc. 
F.236266 : Screw, special 4 - 

6852 F.183903 : Stowage,: dummy 1 DTD. 364 C. 
6853 F.183904 | Stowage,: dummy 1 pTp.364 | c. 

F.189441 ; Packiing,: taper, at stringers D,F,H & M 8 OTD.610 
733 B.185073 i Panel, access, to jet pipe coup! ing, fuel 2 DTD.610 C: JO.1 

: connections, thermo-couples and 
Dopo: igniter plug 

28FP/85 Dzus F.540 : ? Fastener. 2 - C. 
735 A.184848 : Panel, access, to jet-pipe rear mounting 2 DTD.610 Gy JD.1 
736 A.185009 : Panel, access, to fuel tank switch 2 DTD.610 CG. JD. 
7697 B.202806 : Panel, end, on frame 47 1 $.3 MR/C 

9398 B.219229 : Panel, access, for fuel tank explosion 2 - B. 
: : : suppression equipment (Mod. 582) 

0.220464 ; PARACHUTE, ‘BRAKING, FIXED PARTS, ASSEMBLY a * 

9906 F.230242 >: Bolt: : 1 5.80.8 

F.237806 : Bracket, mounting (Mod, 2461) 1 L<72 
€.220507 : Diaphragm, forward, port 1 Ls72 
€.220508 : Diaphragm, forward, starboard 1 Le fe 
C,220328 : Diaphragm, rear, port 1 L.72 
C.220329 : Diaphragm, rear, starboard 1 L.72 
D.220464/1 : Fairing, port 1 L.72 

D.220464/2 : Fairing, starboard 1 L.72 
$td.1547/22/12 : Packing :(Mod. 2461) . 1 0TD.610 k 
D.306501 : MOUNT:ING, ATTACHMENT, FOR SRAKING - - 

: rs PARACHUTE, ASSEMBLY 

C.219182 : Channel, , port 1 L.72 
C.219183 : Channel, starboard 1 L.72 
F.228550 : Gdide, bottom 1 $.96.B 

F.228551 ‘Guide, top 1 $.96.8 
C.218352 : Mamber, side, port 1 L.72 
C.218353 : Member, :side, starboard 1 L.72 

C.219179 : Plate, mounting, top 1 - 
0.219180 : Plate, mounting, bottom 1 - 
B.219962 : Plate, reinforcing 1 M.S.P, 

9674 F.230236 : Strip, bonding 1 $.3 or 
Po ass, +365 

9326 A.220548 : Panel, access, group (Tics Late 2 B. 
28FP/861 Dzus F5.T12 : Fastener 1 - e. 
28FP/612 Dzus GH.5 ' = Grommet 1 - C. 
9364 Vickers A.5931 - Release, E.M, No.1, Mk.1 (Modified to 1 = B. JD.2 

: : Vickers drawing 92574/71) 
- (Mod. 835) 

B. 188783 - PECKET ING POINT, AT FRAME 52, ASSEMBLY - - 
8603 A.188358 Bracket, port 1 OTD.610 C 
8604 A. 188359 : Bracket, starboard 1 0TD.610 Cc. 
2399 A.180407 ' Socket, ‘slinging, group 1 DTD. 364 MR/C | JD.1 

737 F.159451 : Plug : ] OTD.364 Gs JO.1 

Std.1509/2/152 : Tube,: distance 2 T.4 4 
Std.1509/2/166 Tube, distance 2 T.4 4 

Std.1547/28/16 Washer, packing - DTD.610 4 
C.185991/2 ; Plate, doubling, bottom half, at frame 408 1 DTD.610 

B.204672 : Plate, joint, top, frame 46 1 b.72 

RESTRICTED 

bon
ny 

¢.
.3
 



()
 

i 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page JD.7 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a Spenteston — Mate 

: 8 Store 

6844 F.182976 joint . wee] 12 BTD.610 | MR/C 

F, 183192 joint, at franes 48, “hg and 5h | DTD.610 
A.203882 joint, top, frame 50 see wae wee} 1 L.72 

7698 A. 203883 joint, at stringer "H", frame 50 wavef 1 Lif? MR/C 
7699 F,203885 joint, at stringers ''K'' & 'D' for inner} 2 L.73 MR/C 

: boom of frame 50 

A. 183188 joint, top, frame 51 eee cee 1 DTD.610 

6127 A. 183187 joint, at stringer ''H'', frame 51 2 DTD.610 | MR/C 
6846 F.190294 joint, at stringer "H'', frame 54 weed 2 DTD.610 | MR/C 
6112 F.189187 joint, ‘for attachment of stringer ''M", 2 - MR/C 

: >: 2 ito frame 55 
6114 F.189335 Plate; nut,: attachment of stringer ''M'! to 2 - MR/C 

:  : frame 55 
c.188585 : PLATFORM, MOUNTING, FOR SELECTOR VALVE, - = 

> i: :  ? ASSEMBLY 
2400 B. 188584 Platform, mounting, group 1 - MR/C | JD.2 

8. 188584/1 : Platform wae eae ca eee wa 1 DTD.610 
1920 Std. 1341/8 : Stud,: special aes os ae vow] 2 - c. [4 
7700 Std.1341/14 : : Stud,: special 2ay eis 1 - MR/C | 4 

C.236108 ; Nene fuselage, modified to take Mod and Fre- - - 
: : :  :mod 582 Fuel Tanks (Mod. 880) 

F.234196 Disc,: blanking acai ae ake eee ie 1 L.72 
10146 A.234601 asket © 61. eee cee see. vee weep 2 | L2G | OC. 

rn ee DTD.1177 

Std. 1231/88 ‘Lug, Jocking me eee tera | 2 - S 
A.231081 : Panel, tank access ee ee ee L.72 
F.231082 Plate, blanking 1 ses we ase een] 2 L722 
C.243096/1 ‘Plate, port Py ee ee ee ee Ls72 
C.243096/2 : Plate, starboard Ce ee Ce ee L72 
C.233138/1 :Seal if vee vee tee nee 2 | Rubber 
Std. 1547/24/12 : i Washer, packing wee aes eae see eos] 2 - 6 
B.190993  SKiD,: TAIL,: : ASSEMBLY xen wae ses wee * = 

6116 B.190993/1 Plug,: wood cee eae) ee) awe) wee} 2) | ASH. c. | vD.3 
6088 B.207372 :  :Skid,: tail : 1 L.53 c JD.3 

D.202162 - SKIN, AND STRUCTURE SUPPORTING TANK, ASSEMBLY | = = 
1506437 A. 202184 : Cover; for fuel contents gauge, port 1 E72 C; 

A.202185 : Cover, for fuel contents gauge, starboard 1 L.72 
A.214266 : Plate, reinforcing, at float switch, 1 L.72 

2: 0: i frame 45 
A.214267 :Plate, reinforcing, at float switch, 1 L.72 

> i: : frame 45 
8472 A.214181 ‘Plate, cover, for float switch, port sew) 1 L.72 C. 
8473 A.214182 :Plate, cover, for float switch, starboard 1 be 7Z C. 

B.214183 : iPlate, reinforcing, at float switch sas} 1 L.72 
6198 # C.211697 ‘Spine, detachable, group (with trimming 1 - B JD.1 

-  : : allowance) 
7701 C.211697/1 Skin Sense aie eee sae wae 1 DTD.610 | MR/B | JD.1 

B. 183742 'Stiffener, front, group vee _— 1 DTD.610 
28FP/341 Dzus $5.325 ; SSpPPiAg aww oes ae . wea 2 - C. 

D. 204652 _ STRUCTURE BELOW TAIL PLANE, ASSEMBLY aa a c = 
7702 . F, 186462 Angle, port od wee: | SRS we 1 | DTD.610 | MR/C 
7703 F.186463 :Angle, starboard ie GER  @e is 1 DTD.610 | MR/C 
7704 A.209654 ‘Bracket,: bearing, port eae uae oe 1 L272 MR/C | JD.5 
7705 A.209655 :Bracket,: bearing, starboard ... wwe see 1 L.72 MR/C | J0.5 

A. 186440 ‘Bracket: ... rane aac @ en ‘ 1 DTD.610 

745 B. 188224 :Bracket,: forward, for elevator booster unit| 1 Stamping | C JD.2 
744 8.188226 - Bracket,: rear, for elevator booster unit 1 Stamping | C J0,3 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JD.8 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION : 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne Spee tection _ 

1:2:3:4:8: 
Store 

4727 A. 198686 |: Bracket, mounting, for terminal block 1 | OTD.610 | MR/C 
PoE of FE NO. 43 

7706 F. 186244 > iCkeat : ... 1 | DTD.610 | MR/C 10538 F.245091 ae Flap, selector valve operating, greup (Mod. 1 = - 
i oi: : 895) 

10539 F.236518 fg _ Spring er es Sprg. c. 
ii Steel 

C.209708 io: firmer, ‘at Frame 53 weir 668 mae went L.72 
C. 188582 ae Former, at frame 54... ss ee 1 OTD.610 2414 B. 186518 ne Landing, for access panei to selector 1 DTD.610 | MR/C| JD.2 

i i: i valve and elevator power assisted 
> of of $ tecontrol 

2413 B. 189167 : | Landing,, port, for access panel to tail 1 DTD.610 | MR/C] JD.1 
4 : plane actuator 

2412 C. 188288 : "Landing, starboard, for access panel to 1 OTD.610 | MR/C] JD.3 
2g : tail plane actuator 

2415 F.188747 :  Landing,: for access panel to elevator 2 DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.3 
i i 2 | booster unit attachments 

F.214231 : : Candings; for access panel to elevator 1 L.72 
a: : spring feel linkage 

Std.1231/7B : : Lug, ‘locking one «ee 255 Sea Geeal 3 $.3 4 7707 F.188555 .:  ? Packing, taper ... Sh GSE ar 1 DTD.610 | MR/C 
D.186503/3 : ? Packing,: port side of ski, forward of 1 OTD.610 

i i: : frame 55 
0. 186503/4 : : Packing,: port and starboard ... wee weed 2 DTD.610 
D.186503/5 : i Packing, : port side of skin, forward of 1 DTD.610 

it : frame 52 
748 B. 186517 : "Panel, access, to selector valve and 1 OTD.610 c. | JD.1 

: i +  ?  felevator power assisted control 
1580 F. 188746 i : Panel, access, to elevator booster unit 2 DTD.610 Cc. | JD.3 

> i ff f attachments 
747 A. 189166 > | Panel, port, access to tail plane actuator 1 DTD.610 Cc. | JD. 5272 C.207286 : "Panel, starboard, access to tail plane 1 - CG. |d0.3 

> i: i laetuator, group 
5273 C.207286/2 : Panel, lower, sub-assembly (with lock- 1 L572 C. | JD.3 

fos > ing lug 
C.207286/4 >: i Panel, upper sub-assembly (with landing)| 1 - 

717 F.183737 : “Panel, atcess, to elevator spring feel 1 OTO.610 C. | JD.3 
> ff : {linkage 

F. 186388 : Plate, reinforcing : wal 2 DTD.610 
B. 186387 : : Rib, below tail-plane, between frames 52. 1 OTD.610 

2 i fb fand 55 
B. 202352 : Rib, between frames 51 and 52 vee oe 1 L.72 
B. 204654 ' Rib, above tail-plane, between frames 51 1 L732 

ae >: and 52 
4211 Std. 1687/2 : i Saildle, for clipping of electrical cables 4 DTD.610 Cc. 15 1581 F. 189937 : - Shim, fof elevator booster brackets ...{ AR |Laminated | C. | JD.3 

e 8 Alum, 
1852 D.186503/1  Skin,: pore GS Ue one een 1 DTD.610 B. | JD.1 1853 D, 186503/2 (Skin, starboard... ... or 1 DTD.610 | B. | JD.3 

A. 189165 > i Stiffener ... eT wisi 1 DTD.610 
D. 186503/6 :  : Strap, starboard vier] 1 DTD.610 
Std. 1507/2/026 : Tube,:distance, 1/4! age x 22 §.W.G. x .26"| T.26 - 4 : +} | long (Make from 304/965) 
Std. 1507/24/016 : ‘Tube, distance, B'' o/d. x 17 S.W.G.. x .16" 4 T.26 - 4 

5: 2: | long (Make from i Soar Tee) 
3817 Std. 1548/30/12 Washer, profile j re | OTD.610 | MR/C | 4 

RESTRICTED 

QS
) 



) 
( 

ee
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page JD.9 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 
‘ 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne Sone hansen ans nae 

a2 3. a: 5. Store 

280 Std. 1548/40/12 : Washer, ‘profile .. 4 DTD.610 c. | 4 
Std. 1549/36/12 : Washer, iprofile ... vee exe| 2 DTD.610 4 
C.224023 _ STRUCTURE, ‘REAR, BELOW TAIL-PLANE, ASSEMBLY - - 

F.190522 pAnglé, piece  .6. 0 see cee cee vee] 2 | DTDLETO 
F.190523 : Angle, piece see nae 1 DTD.610 
A. 186446 : Bracket,; attachment... ... 1 DTD.610 

2410 F.190513 : Edge, trailing, aft portion ... 1 DTD. 364 | MR/C} JD.1 
2409 F.192763 : Edge, trailing, top portion ... 1 LFS.21 MR/C| JD. 

B.211427 Former, aft vee aes 1 L.72 
8.224021 Former, centre ... aoe eas wears 1 L.72 
B. 190484 Former, ‘forward ... — vase 1 Ls 72 

2411 A, 186407 : Landing,: for access panei to "elevator 1 DTD.610 | MR/C}] JD.3 
>: : = control lever 

C.211429 sanding, for access panel to flying tail 1 Lav2 
>: 2 linkage . 

1712 F. 186406 : Panel:, access, to elevator operating arm 1 DTD.610 C. | JD.3 
= 5 2 connection 

7932 B.211431 : Panel:, access, to flying tail linkage eee 1 L.72 B. JO,1 
C.212321 RID, tail, for attaching access and fairing) 1 L.72 

: i panels 
C.224022 Rib, tail, group ee ee ee L.72 
B.190521 Rib | cx 20a. se sae veq sacl t | OTb.610 

10000 C.224023/1 : Skin,: port arr ase tips . _— 1 DTD.610 B. JD.1 

10001 C.224023/2 : Skin,: starboard ... sae “ee =e . 1 DTD.610 B. JD.3 
B.212322 :Stiffener, forward, port ares 1 L.72 

B. 212323 :Stiffener, aft, port ... ss. wees 1 | L.72 
B.212324 : Stiffener, starboard ... eRe eee z 1 t.72 
C.224023/3 : Strap; butt wes ase ees eee wisi 1 Laj2 

C.224023/4 : Strap, butt xy wie we ware sae) 1 L.72 
7708 E.202159 | Structure, bottom portion, Sore sass 1 - MR/B] JD.5 

7709 A.203857 > Angle, on frames 48 and 49 ... ee weel, 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 
7710 A. 203886 : Angle; port, on frame 50 was was a 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

7711 A. 203887 : Angle, starboard, on frame 50 . 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

7712 A.203894 : Angles, port, on aft face of frames “h7 and. 2 L.40 MR/C | JD.5 
: : 50 

7713 A. 203895 “Angle, starboard, on aft face of frames 2 L.40 MR/C | JD.5 
“47 and 50 

7714 A, 203896 ‘Angle, port, on forward face of frames 47 2 DTD.364 | MR/C| JD.5 
: >and 50 

7715 A.203897 : Angle; starboard, on forward face of frames} 2 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
: oo: : 47 and 50 

7716 F.203912 ‘Angle, port, on frame 47 ee | (ee | DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
7717 F.203913 : Angle, starboard, on frame 47 owe coal 7 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
7718 F.203914 ‘Angle, port, on frames 47 and 48 ...  ...] 2 La 72 MR/C | JD.5 
7719 F.203915 -Angle, starboard, on frames 47 and 48 ...| 2 bf2 MR/C | JD.5 
7720 F.203916 ‘Angle, port, on frames 47 and 48 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 
7721 F.203917 :Angle, starboard, on frames 47 and 48 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 
7722 F.204089 :Bracket,: mounting, for hydraulic valves ...| 2 DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.5 
5908 A.204212 Bracket, :mounting, for micro-switch, on 2 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 

oe frame 47 
5925 A.204354 : Bracket, : :mounting, for pressure switch ... 1 DTD.610 | MR/C 
7723 C.203969 -Diaphragn, port, between frames 47 and 48 1 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 
7724 | C.203970 : Diaphragm, starboard. between frames 47 1 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 

aS :and 

7725 C.203971 :Diaphragm, port, between frames 48 and 49 1 L.72 MR/C | J0.5 
7726 C.203972 1 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 Diaphragm, starboard, between frames 48 

: : : cand 4g 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JD.10 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No, Description No. Material Class | Plate 
Off Specification at No. 

3:4:5 Store 

7727 C.203973 : Diaphragm, port, between frames 49 and 50 1 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 
7728 C.203974 : Diaphragm, starboard, between frames 49 1 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 

: - and 50 

8513 F.216608 : Drain extension, aft of frames 41, 45, 50, | 10 L.65 Gs 
» i: = 52 and 55 

B. 189503 ' pucts, BETWEEN FRAMES 41 AND 45, ASSEMBLY 7 oe 

7729 B.189503/1 :  : Duct,: electrical cable i 2 L.54 MR/C | JD.2 
7730 B. 189503/2 Duct, electrical cable 2 L.54 MR/C 
7731 F.196126 : Duet, electrical cable 2 L.54 MR/C | JD.2 
7732 B. 204099 ; Ouct,: electrical cable, group 2 L.54 MR/C | JD.2 
7733 A. 204256 : Plate, adapter wae tee aren wa 1 L.72 MR/C 
7734 F.189504 : Socket " 12 L.54 MR/C 

F.219380 : Socket (Mod. "582) 4 L.54 
A.221312 : Duet ,: electrical cable, farward (ed: 582) 1 L.54 
A, 221313 > ? Duct,! electrical cable, aft (Mod.582) 1 L.54 

5909 A.203906 “Fitting, jack attachment, forward of 2 Stamping | MR/C | JO.5 
: i i  : frame 50 

7735 0.202199 : Frame: ti, bottom portion, complete 1 - MR/B | JD.5 
7736 D.181021 : Frame: 42:, bottom portion, complete eae 1 - MR/B} JD.5 
7737 D.181024 : Frame: 43:, bottom portion, complete 1 - MR/B | JD.S 
7738 0.181027 : Frame! 44, bottom portion, complete 1 - MR/B| JD.5 
7739 0.181030 : Frame: 45:, bottom diaphragm, complete 1 - MR/B | JO.5 
7740 0.204666 : Frame: 46, bottom portion, complete 18 1 - MR/B | JD.5 
7741 C.204667 : Frame: 47, bottom portion, complete 1 = MR/B | JD.5 
7742 C.205132 : Frame: 48:, port half-bottom, complete 1 - MR/B | JD.5 
7743 €.205133 : Frame: 48, starboard half-bottom, complete 1 - MR/B}| JD.5 
7744 C.204670 : Frame: 49:, port half-bottom, complete 1 - MR/B | JD.5 
7745 c.204671 : Frame: 49:, starboard half-bottom, complete 1 - MR/B} JD.S 
7746 D. 204873 : Frame: 50:, bottom portion, complete 1 - MR/B| JD.5 
7747 0.181048 : Frame: 51, bottom portion, complete 1 - MR/B] JD.5 
7748 D.181051 : Frame: 53:, bottom portion, complete 1 - MR/B | JD.5 
7749 D.181054 : Frame: 54:, bottom portion, complete 1 - MR/B | J0.5 
7750 C.203856 : Member, bridge, on frames 48 and 49, group. 2 L=72 MR/C | JO.5 
8773 D.219450 : Member , side, air brake jack attachment 1 - MR/B| JD.5 

i : : beam, port, between frames 47 and 
> +: +: +50, group 

8774 0.219451 “Member, side, air brake jack attachment 1 - MR/B} J0.5 
: : beam, starboard, between frames 

- 47 and 50, group 
7753 F. 183785 : Packing, taper ... wee wee| 4 DTD.610 | MR/C 
7754 F.204481 _ Packing, for angle, on "Fears rs, 2 Lif? MR/C 

7756 £.204792/2 i Packing: ... of 7 Lef2 MR/C 
4ghs 8.204064 : Panel, access, _ “jack: attachment fitting, 1 ba 72 c. |J0.5 

: port 

L646 B. 204065 “Panel, access, to jack attachment fitting, 1 L.72 Cc J0.5 
ig : starboard 

4948 F.204262 Pin, for: micro-switch striker 1 - c 
7758 C.185646/3 : Plate, doubling, at frame 52 ee DTD.610 | MR/C | JD.5 
7755 B. 203874 :Plate, reinforcing a we weap 4 L.72 MR/C | JD.3 
7757 B. 203875 Plate, reinforcing, frame 50. to 51 1 L.72 MR/C | JD.S 
7759 C.203911 : Plate, end, on frame 47 1 bss72 MR/C ] JD.5 
7760 B.203962 ' Plate, reinforcing, port 1 be f2 MR/C 
7761 B. 203963 “Plate, reinforcing, starboard 1 L.72 MR/C 
7762 A. 204072 : Plate, reinforcing, port 1 L.72 MR/C 
7763 A. 204073 : Plate, reinforcing, stncbonrd - 1 L.72 MR/C 

7764 B. 205569 /Plate, protecting, for airbrake jack hose. 1 L.72 MR/C | JO.5 
F.216575 wee : 3 L.72 : Plate, sealing, on frame 45 

RESTRICTED 

rae 
| 



Hunter Two Seater 
RESTRICTED 

Page JD.11 
FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 

MLR. 
Ref. No. Part No. ivti No. Material Plate ° ceili Off | Specification “- No. 

:2:;3:4:5: 
Store 

F.216576 : Plate, sealing, on frame 45 ane eee] 4 L.72 igs mene : PLUG: TELEBRIEFING, ASSEMBLY see veel ot = - 191977 : : Angle es Os | DTD.710 | MR/C| JD. 1611 Std. 323/20N : Balt, shoulder ves eee awed 2 | 82 ’ C ins 7766 F.191826 : Bracket, stop . “« acct 2 DTD.364 | MR/C| JD.3 7767 F.191827 : Bracket, anchorage, on frame 53. cent 2 DTD.610 | MR/C 7768 F.191830 : Bracket, hinge A ee ee | DTD.610 | MR/C| JD.3 7769 F.191831 : Bracket, hinge ares Aare — Te 1 OTD.610 | MR/C| JD.3 1609 A.191823 : Cover. eee, e's ae vee aes 1 DTD.213 Ce JD.3 1610 B.191822 : Door,: access ... : nae eae owed 1 DTD.610 Cc. | JD.3 7770 B.191819 i Landing, for door access ... wee sans 1 DTD.610 | MR/C} JD.3 7771 B. 191820 :Member, side... 0... ue. eae eel 1 DTD.610 | MR/C} JD.3 7772 B.191821 : Member, side ... aa sai as 1 DTD.610 | MR/C| JD.3 1612 C.191817/1 : Strip, rubber, 1/16"! thick, 38"! wide. 1 OTD. 560 C. J0.3 1613 C.191817/2 : Strip, rubber, 1/16" thick, .38"' wide 1 DTD. 560 C. JD.3 1854 E.202159/1A i Ski ae i | L.72 B. | JD.1 7774 B. 203905 : Skin,: tcp, "for Jack attachment. beam awe] 1 L.72 MR/B] JD.5 4947 F.204263 : Spring, for micro-switch striker pin wwe) 1 Sp. Stl.] C. 5910 F.205570 : Stbp,: at: jack attachment, port, forward of 1 L.72 MR/C | JD.5 
: : frame 50 

6120 C. 186467 t Strap, joint, aft of frame 55 « wel 1 DTD.610 | MR/C | J0.2 7775 D. 183532 Stringer "L". port, frames 44 to 52. 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 7776 D. 183533 : Stringer: "L', starboard, frames 44 to 52 1 DTD.364 | MR/C} JD.5 
7777 C. 183543 : Stringer, He NE: and rip port, aft of 3 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

: : fran 52 
7778 C.183544 “Stringer, "J", UK"! and "L", starboard, and 4 OTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

: aL aft of frame 52 
7779 D. 183632 “Stringer, "J", port, between frames 40B 1 DTD.364 | MR/C] JD.5 

: :and 45 
7780 D. 183633 : Stringer, "J", starboard, between frames 1 DTD.364 | MR/C| JD.5 

: hOB and 45 
7781 D. 183634 : Stringers port, forward of frame 43 -| 1 OTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
7782 D. 183635 : Stringer, starboard, forward of frame 43 1 OTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
4203 D. 183636 i Stringer, "'K'', port, between frames 408 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

: > jf and bs 
7783 D. 183637 Stringer, "K"! starboard, between frames 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

: > : hoe and 4s 
7784 D. 183638 Stringer; port, forward of frame 43 ian 1 DTD.364 | MR/C |} JD.5 
7785 D. 183639 : Stringer, starboard, forward of frame 43 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
7786 D. 183640 : Stringer, "'L'', port, between frames 40B 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

i : ft and 45 
7787 D. 183641 ‘Stringer, "L"', starboard, between frames 1 OTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

: :40B and 45 
7788 D. 183642 :Stringer; port, forward of frame 43 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
7612 0.183643 : Stringer, starboard, forward of frame 43. 1 DTD. 364 | MR/C | JD.5 
7790 D.202506 : Stringer: ne and mK port, between frames 2 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

r ori 4 and 52 
7791 D.202507 ‘Stringer, "J" and 'K'', starboard, between 2 DTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

: if) iframes 44 and 52 
7792 B. 203876 Stringer, port, between frames 46 and 47 1 OTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
7793 B.203877 Stringer, starboard, between frames 46 and 1 OTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 

: a 
7794 B. 203878 Stringer: pert, between frames 50 and 51 1 DTD.364 | MR/C | JO.5 
7795 B.203879 :Stringer, starboard, between frames 50 and 1 DTD.364 | MR/C 

: : 291 

7796 B. 203880 ‘Stringer, ''M"', between frames 50 and 52 1 DTD.364 | MR/C 
7797 B.204818 :Stringer, ''M'', between frames 40B and 47 1 OTD.364 | MR/C | JD.5 
6949 F.204224 1 T26 & $3 | MR/C :Tube,: support, for micro-switch striker 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

Page JD.12 
Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a soeattestion css ne 

3:4°5 Store 

D.224027 . Structure, ‘rear extension, group ‘i 1 a MR/A| J0.1 

6125 F.190667 Angle, for catch-pin bracket ‘Ke 4 DTD.610 | MR/C 

6111 A.190584 : Bracket, for lower lever and catch-pin, 2 pTD.610 | MR/C| JD.2 

Do: port and starboard 

6115 4.190585 : Bracket, for lower lever and catch-pin, 2 DTD.610 | MR/C} JD.2 

} port and starboard 

1614 F.190589 Bracket locating spigot on tail cone 4 DTD. 364 Cc. | JD.3 

8513 F.216608 : Drain, extension ; 2 | L.65 C; 

4907 K.A.C. D.5067 : Fitting, attachment 4 - MR/C | JD.3 

0.190473 > Frame 56, side portion, sard a5 & 1 DTO0.610 

0.190474 : Frame 56, side portion, starboard ... 1 DTD.610 

6122 D.190475 : Frame 56, bottom portion 1 DTD.610 B. | JO.4 

0.224024 : Frame 57, side portion, port see 1 Ls 72 

0.224025 : Frame 57, side portion, starboard ... 1 L.72 

D.224026 : Frame 57, bottom portion eae 1 Lf? B. | JD.4 

8.190529 : Landing, top, locating tail cone ... «.+| 1 DTD.610 

B. 190530 : Landiing,: side, locating tail cone, port ... 1 OTD.610 

B. 190531 : Landing,: side, locating tail cone, star~- 1 OTD.610 

: oto: board 

6119 B. 190532 : Landiing, bottom, locating tail cone 1 DTD.610 Cc. | JD.1 

6109 K.A.C. C.3103/H ! Lever, and catch-pin ... 4 - c. | JD.3 

F.190590 ' Plate, top joint, frame 56 .. ee (ee DTD.610 

6117 F.190591 : Pkate, joint, port and starboard, — 56 2 DTD.610 | MR/C 

6113 F.190592 : Plate, joint, port and starboard, frame 57 2 DTD.610 | MR/C 

F.219856 : Plate, top joint, frame 57 F 1 - 

4211 Std. 1687/2 : Saddhe, on stringer ''G", starboard 1 DTD.610 Cc. 15 

1025 K.A.C. D. 3060/2 : Screw, locking (Alt. to A55. 82) 4 - C. | JD.3 

D.224027/1 : Skin, side, port vr 1 L.72 

D.224027/2 : Skin, side, starboard ... 1 Lisihe 

D.224027/3 : Skin, battom F 1 LiF? JO.1 

6118 B. 190669 : Strap, joint, port and "starboard 2 DTD.610 | MR/C] JD.2 

6124 A. 190586 : Stringer, forward of frame 56 8 19 DTD.610 | MR/C] JD.2 

6110 A. 190588 : Stringer, between frames 56 and 57 13 DTD.610 €. JD.2 

4555 Std.915/A22 : Washer >... ee eee es 2 DTD.610 Cc. | 4 

0.202157 : Structure, side pareion, port, group 1 - 

0.202158 : Structure, ‘side portion, starboard, group 1 = 

A.188174 | Beam, for slinging socket, group 2 - 

B. 188104 : Beam, group Ce 1 - 

2401 A.188105 : 3 Socket, slinging 1 DTD.364 | MR/C| JO.2 

113 F.180423 : Plug;: screwed aC 1 OTD. 364 G., | JD.2 

5931 B. 204353 : Bracket, for control valves port 2 DTD.610 | MR/C| JD.2 

C. 184956 : Landing, for access panel to jet pipe 2 OTD.610 

Poe 4 coupling, fuel connections, thermo 

: - -couple and igniter plug 

28FP/619 Dzus SFLA.5/225 : Fastener sats _ sae 3 Cs 

3771 Std. 1231/6 > Lug : j 2 $.3 MB/C| 4 

2402 c.185010 Plate, reinforcing, for access : panel’ to 1 DTD.610 | MRAC] JD.2 

: fuel tank switch, port 

2403 c.185011 Plate, reinforcing, for access panel to 1 DTD.610 | MR/C} JD.2 

: fuel tank switch, starboard 

2404 B. 184847 : Plate, reinforcing, for access panel to 1 OTD.610 | MR/C] JD.2 

: : jet pipe rear mounting 

4211 Std. 1687/2 : Saddle Slavs Te eae ea wii 5 DTD.610 C. 5 

1855 D.202157/1A : Skin, port ] Lf? B. JD.1 

1856 D.202158/1A > Skin, starboard 1 L.72 8. JD.3 

B.191149 : VENTILATOR, BETWEEN FRAMES 6 AND 47, = - 

: ASSEMBLY 

2405 A,191151 > Louvre ine siete 2 L.59 MR/C| JD.1 

A.191150 : : Plate, reinforcing — ; val 2 DTD.610 

Std. 1507/3/094 : Tube y distance, for attachment of six ingeré; 32 F226 4 

>) at frame 40B 

RESTRICTED 

ae
 



RESTRICTED 

ec
) 

Hunter Two Seater 1 
FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION Page W193 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description on Seckonton ~_ Pag 

eo eee ee ae] Store 

Pb: SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/1010658 | A25.1B Bolt; 4:B.A. - - a 
280/1011006 | A25.5B Bolt; 4:B.A. - - - 
28D/1009984 | A25.7B Bolt; 4:B.A. = - = 
28D/9436920 | A25.1C Bolt; 2°B.A. - = = 
28D/9133011 | Az25.2C Bolt, 2'B.A. - - - 
28D/9133012 | A25.3C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
28D/1200119 | A25.4c Bolt; 2:B.A. - 7 “ 
28D/9133013 | A25.5C Bolt; 2:B.A, - - - 
28D/7002428 | A25.6C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
280/9140645 | A25.10C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
28D/9435710 | A25.11C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - = 
28D/9419397 | A25.12C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
28D/9140647 | A25.14¢ Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
28D/9453970 | A25.15C Bolt; 2:B.A. “ - - 
28D/1011022 | A25.18C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
28D/1017157 | A25.25C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
28D/1010132 | A25.12E Bolt; 1/4":B.S.F. - - = 
280/1212313 | A25.15E Bolt; 1/4":B.$.F. - - = 
280/1011248 | A25.16E Bolt, 1/4" :B.S.F. - - as 
280/13046 A25.19E Bolt; 1/4''=B.S.F. - - - 
280/14522 A25.23E Bolt; 174" 5B.S5.F. - 7 = 
28D/1212389 | A25.176 Bolt, 5/16" B:S.F. * - - 
28D/1213763 | A30.4E Bolt; 1/4":B.S.F. - - - 
28D/1213762 | A30.5E Bolt; 1/4':B.$.F. - - - 
280/11100 AGS.571.405 Bolt; 1/4":B.5.F. - e = 
28/9757 AGS.571.406 Bolt; 1/4" :B.S.F. - = 7 
280/1007975 | AS.1242.1C Bolt, 2:B.A. : > = = 
280/124091 AS.1242.2C Bolt, 2:B.A, - - = 
280/9709461 | AS.1242.3C Bolt, 2:B.A. “ “ = 
280/1007976 | AS.1242.4¢ Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
28D/1007982 | AS.1248.1C Bolt; 2:B.A. - - - 
280/1013284 | AS.1248.2c Bolt, 2:B.A. : - = - 
280/1214763 | AS.2504.4E Bolt, 1/4'':B.S.F. 7 = = 
28E/10045 AS.2294.8 Clip, spring : - - - 
5k/2870 SP.40.A16 Grommet: : in - - 
28N/9156370 | SP.21 Nipple - - - - 
28M/ 12619 A24.BT Nut, 4 B.A, - - - 
28M/12374 A24 PP Nut, 9/16": B.S.F. - - - 
28m/940520 A27.CP Nut, 2 BAL: - = = 
28M/1011475 | A27.EP Nut, 1/4" B.S.F, = = = 
284/1007403 | A27.ET Nut, 1/4" B.S.F. = = 7 
28M/ 14555 AS8.NS Nut, 4! B.S.F. ” m - 
286/13403 AGS.572.AP Nut, 1/4" B.S <P. - - - 
28M/10286 AGS.2001.A1 Nut, 6 BAL | 7 - = 
28M/10287 AGS.2001.B1 Nut, 4 B.A, - - - 
28M/ 13307 AGS.2018.81 Nut, ‘4 B.A, - - - 
28M/13774 AGS.2019.B1 Nut, ‘4 B.A, = = = 
28mM/10288 AGS.2001.C1 Nut, :2 B.A, - = = 
28M/10328 AGS.2002.C1 Nut, :2 B.A. 7 7 = 
28M/11957 AGS.2007.C1 Nut, :2 B.A, - - - 
28M/$5435067 | AGS,2008.C1 Nut, ‘2 B.A, - - - 
28M/9993192 | AGS.2009.C1 Nut, 2 B.A, - - - 
28M/9418918 | AGS.2012.C1 Nut, 2 B.A, - - - 
28M/12421 AGS.2018.C1 Nut, 2 B.A, - = = 
28M/9144673 | AGS.2019.C1 Nut, 2 B.A. - - - 
28M/13481 AGS.2020.C1 Nut, 2 B.A. - > = 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JD.14 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - REAR PORTION 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2 : 3 4:5 
Store 

28P/934 SP4Y.H12 Pin, ‘shackle a se q - - - 28P/841 SP4Y.B15 Pin, shackle >... 0... 0 .ce uae, - - - 28P/1021104 | SP90.c3 Pin, Split: i... 0 uae cee ae . - - - 28P/5412 AGS.1551.2 Pits SPEC, fuse can 6% a0y %e - - - 
285/14005 A32.B14 Screw, GOA. ies tes ¥es aan - i - 285/13742 A32.C14 Screw, Z BALI... oe, eens - “ 7 
288/1006948 | A32,A12 Screw, & BAL: ... oe, wae . = = 7 285/9145235 | A37.C16 Screw, 2 B.A.) ww. ues wae owe - - - 
2885/6611 A37,C20 Screw, 2 B.A... eae es ‘ - 7 - 28S/- ASS.B2 Screw, 4 B.A. : a ‘ _ 7 - - 28W/9419475 | SP.15C Washer, 2 B.A... a ee - - - 28W/9419404 | SP.16C Washer, 2 B.A - ‘ : - - - 28W/9416642 | SP.47B Washer, 4 B.A... eek | HES : . - - “ 28W/9419491 | SP.16N ssher, ia vee 7 - = 
28W/9419476 | SP.15G see : ‘ ws : - = 

RESTRICTED 

WW
) 



©
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page JD.15 

FUSELAGE - AIR BRAKE 

MLR. 

wine. | rant on ne | tra | cs | Ma 
1°:2:;3:4:5 Store 

D.207295 AIR BRAKE, ASSEMBLY = = 

6212 E.207296 : Air Brake, group 1 - A. ‘| JD.6 
B. 204309 : : Anchorage, for jack, group 1 Stamping JD.6 

4939 F. 204324 Bush: ... twee weal 62) | 8.96.8 c. | v0.6 
5970 F.204386 | Angle, cleat, sttaching feruee No.1, outer 1 DTD. 364 | MR/C 

: : portion, port 
5971 F. 204387 : Angle, cleat, attaching former No.1, outer 1 DTD. 364 MR/C 

: : partion, starboard 

5972 F.204390 - Angle, cleat, attaching former No.1, centre} 1 DTD.364 | MR/C 
: portion, port 

5973 F.204391 ' Angle, cleat, attaching former No.1, centre} 1 DTD.364 | MR/C 
> 3: 2 portion, starboard 

5974 F,204401 : Angle, cleat, attaching former No.2, outer 1 DTD. 364 | MR/C 

fo: : portion, port 
5975 F.204402 : Angle, cleat, attaching former No.2, outer 1 DTD.364 | MR/C 

: 3 : portion, starboard 
4940 Std. 1553/G140 : Bolt, securing jack anchorage 1 §.99.B C. 5 

4ghy Std. 1553/6180 : Bolt, securing jack anchorage 3 $.99.B c. | 5 
5976 B. 204357 : Channel, port, front 1 L.72 MR/C| JD.6 

5977 B. 204358 ’ Channel, centre, rear... Have nas an 1 Ls7Z MR/C] J0.6 
5978 B. 204482 : Fitting, hinge, port, group ... 1 Stamping] MR/C| JD.6 
4gh3 F.204036 > Bush see wee 2 BSS. 369 C. J0.6 

5979 B. 204483 Fitting, hinge, starboard, group 1 Stamping] MR/C} JD.6 
4g4h F,205200 Bush 2 BSS. 369 Cc. JD.6 

5980 D.204359 Former, No.1, centre portion: . 1 L.72 MR/C| JD.6 
5981 D. 204360 Former, No.1, outer portion, port ... 1 Laz MR/C| JD.6 
5982 0.204361 Former, No.1, outer portion, starboard 1 Li72 MR/C| JD.6 
5983 C.204369 Former, No.1A, centre portion, port 1 Liz MR/C| JD.6 
5984 C.204370 Former, No.1A, centre portion, starboard 1 L.72 MR/C| JD.6 
5985 D. 204362 Former, No.2, centre portion 1 L.72 MR/C| J0.6 
5986 D. 204363 Former, No.2, outer portion, port 1 L.72 MR/C| JD.6 
5987 D. 204364 Former, No.2, outer portion, starboard 1 L.72 MR/C| JD.6 
7798 D.207310 Member, leading edge, port 1 Ls72 MR/B| JD.6 

7799 D.207311 Member, leading edge, starboard 1 L372 MR/B] JD.6 

7800 B. 207297 Rib, nose, centre Ge me 1 L.72 MR/B| J0.6 
7801 B.207305 Rib, nose, outer, port . 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 
7802 B. 207306 Rib, nose, outer, starboard ... 1 L.72 MR/B] JD.6 
7803 C.207298 : Rib, hinge, inner, port 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 
7804 C.207299 Rib, hinge, inner, starboard 1 L. 72 MR/B| J0.6 
7805 D.207300 Rib, hinge, outer, port ‘ 1 Li 72 MR/B| JD.6 
7806 D. 207301 Rib, hinge, outer, starboard 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 
5996 D.204379 Skin, outer 1 L.72 MR/B] JD.6 
5995 D.204378 Skin, outer ee eee 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 
7807 D.207307 _ Skin, nose, outer, port . 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 
7808 D.207308 Skin, nose, outer, starboard 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 
7809 D.207302 Skin, nose, inner, port 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 

7810 D. 207303 ‘Skin, nose, inner, starboard 1 L.72 MR/B| JD.6 

5826 A.205985 Spring, operating micro=switch = 1 DTD. 187 c. | JD.6 
6001 C.204380 _ Strap, butt, between main and nose skins, 1 Lw72 MR/C| JD.6 

port 
6002 C.204381 _ Strap, butt, between main and nose skins, 1 bi 72 MR/C| J0.6 

' $tarboard 
4933 F.204144 Bolt, securing jack to flap 1 $.99.B Cc. | JD.6 
4934 Std.1551/5/135 Bolt, securing flap to forward hinge fittings 2 $.99.B c. | 5 
4935 Std.1551/8/465 Bolt, securing jack to fuselage, forward of 1 S.99.B c. | 5 

frame 50 
Std. 1996/8 Chain, rigid link 1 Brass 5 

4936 A.204797 Clip, at jack, for check eHatn attachment 1 $3 Cy. JD.6 

270/ 1888 Dowty Jack, hydraulic 1 - A. 
08674Y.A03 

4937 Std. 1921/08 ut, for jack attachment bolts 2 5.94.8 €; 5 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JD.16 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - AIR BRAKE 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2:3:4:65 Store 

ne SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

280/91330t1 | A25.2C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - = 
280/9133012 | A25.3C Balt, 2 B.A. - - 
28D/1200119 | A25.4c Bolt,: 2 B.A. - - 
28D/7002428 | A25.6C Bolt, 2 BA. : - - - 
28D/1011246 | A25.11E Bolt,: 1/4'' B.S.F. - - > 
280/12812 A25.12E Bolt,: 1/4!" B.S.F. - - - 
28D/15068 A57.2E Bolt,: 1/4" B.S.F. - - - 
28M/9403520 | A27.CP Nut, 2 BA. : - - = 
28M/9403519 | A27.EP Nut, 1/4)' BLS.F, - - = 
28M/1006939 | A27.GP Nut, 5/16" B.S.F, - - - 
28M/15199 AS8.LS Nut, 7/16" BLS.F, - - - 
28P/811 SP4Y.Al Pin =: = : 3 - - - 
28P/19225 $P90.C3 Pin, split : - - - 
28P/19234 SP90.E8 Pin, split : - - - 
28P/19157 $P90.G10 Pin, split: : - - - 
28w/9419474 | SP.15B Washer, 4 B:A,: = - = 28W/9419475 | SP.1S5C Washer, 2 B.A.: - ca = 
28W/9419405 | SP.15E Washer, 1/4'' B.S.F. - - = 
28W/9419476 | SP.15G Washer, 5/16'' B.S.F. - - - 
28W/9419490 | SP.16L Washer, 7/16" B.S.F. - - - 
28W/9419493 | SP. 16Q - - - Washer, #' B.S.F, 

RESTRICTED 

} 



a)
 

o
 

RESTRICTED 

Hunter Two Seater Page JD.17 
FUSELAGE - TAIL CONE 

MR. 

1 ~ PI reine | rant om mo | aera | can | Ma 
1.223 4-38 Store 

E, 315330 TAIL CONE, GROUP, less Parachute and Towing 1 - A. JD.7 
Cable (AS.970/76) 

15D/ B.246487 Cable, towing, group (Supplied with Parachute | 1 - B, 
i Pack) 

150/590 A,222111 Cable ] - C'. 
150/632 F.234352 Pin, shear 1 §.80.B8 cy 
150/721 F.246486 Shackle, group 1 - B. 
15D/722 Std.1551/1/65 : Bolt 2 aad c. 5 

150/723 F.237558 : Fork 1 S.98.8 c. 
4488 Std.1718/1 / Nut: Z - C. 
15D/ F.228548 >: : Shackle 1 $.98.8 Ce 
15D/591 F.222207 ' Shackle: 1 - c. 
8513 F.216608 Drain, extension 2 L.65 C. 

= = : Electrical : installation (See section EC) - = - 
: (Appropriate parts to be fitted 

when Tail Cone is supplied as 
spare) 

937 KAC. €.3102 : HeWeinG, fastener 4 = C. JA.2 
E.222063 i MECHANISM, ‘RELEASE, FOR PARACHUTE DOORS, * - 

: ASSEMBLY 
9304 Std.1639/18EXx : tied, attaching link to starboard door 1 §.95.C C:, JD.7 
9305 B,223075 ‘Cable, door release 1 - Cs J0.7 
9306 A.220003 : Lever, Operating, port door 1 - Gs JO0.7 
9307 A.220330 : Lever, Operating, starboard door 1 - G. JD.7 
9308 F.222994 : Link, connecting 1 - Cc. JD.7 
9309 A.220002 : Link, operating, port and starboard 2 - c. JD.7 
9310 B.222895 > Lock, for door 1 - B. JD.7 

F.236016 Plate, packing between housing plunger 1 L672 
: bracket (Mod. 2419) 

9311 F.223076 i Plate, serrated, at lock attachment 1 S.95.B C. JD.7 
: or $.520 

F.221345 Plug,: for spring box, port 1 L.65.C 
9312 F.220615 : Shim, laminated at lock attachment 1 Shim Cc. 

f Alum 
9313 F.219838 : Spring 2 Spr.Stl Cs JD.7 

F.220315 : Tube, distance 6 T.26 
F.220319 ‘Tube, distance at attachment of link to 2 T.26 

door 

F.220320 _ Tube, distance, at lever attachment 1 T.26 
F,220321 . Tube, distance, at lever attachment 1 T.26 
F.220323 ‘Tube, distance, at attachment of spring ] BSS. 368 

i : | box, starboard 
A.220009 ‘Tube, outer for spring box, port 1 - 
A.220111 ‘Tube, outer, for spring box, starboard 1 7 

10949 A.220010 ‘Tube, inner, for spring box 2 - Cs 
B.221759 -Unit,: spring release, group 1 - 
B.221760 _ Bracket, mounting 1 = 

9314 A,221762 Lever: 1 - C. JD.7 
9315 A,221857 Lever, group 1 - B. JD.7 
2A/9500409 BRA. 3/16" ‘Bearing 1 - B, 
9316 F.221967 Shim, laminated, 1/32" thick ] Alum. Ci J0.7 
SCw/6694 Rotax D.5320 Solenoid 1 - A. 

F.221763 Tube,: distance 1 5.62.8 
F.221807 :Tube,: distance 1 T.26 

- Std. 1507/2/225 -Tube, distance, 1/4'' o/d x 22 S.W.G. x 1 T.26 - 4 
: 2.25'' long (Make from 304/965) 

9317 F.222024 Washer, atattachment of spring box, 2 BSS. 369 C. JD.7 
starboard 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JD.18 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - TAIL CONE 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off | Specification of No. 

p24 8 Store 

E.224297 PARACHUTE, BRAKING, ASSEMBLY - - 
5CwW/6741 Burgess : Actuator; auxiliary, type CB (Mod. 848) 1 - Cs 

F 235724 Angle, support (Mod, 848) 1 L.72 
F.222315 : Bracket,: : Mounting, at access panel in fin 1 - 

: fairing 
B.221093 : Bracket: mounting, for micro switch 1 - 
A.221094 : Bracket,: stop, at micro switch 1 L.62 
B.224259 : Bracket,: support, at cable duct 1 - 

10978 G.250612 :Door,: port, group (Mod. 1055) 1 - A. JO.7 
C.232274/222 :  : Transfer 1 

10988 G.250613 :Door,: starboard, group (Mod. 1055) 1 . A. JO0.7 
F.220325 : :BoSs,: special, starboard 1 - 
F.222112 : Bracket, attachment, port 1 - 
A.222993 : Bracket, latch, port 1 $.95.B 
G.250612 & 3/A : Fairing (supplied loose) (Mod. 1055) 1 - 
0.233811 : DETAILS OF STARBOARD DOOR, ASSEMBLY - = 
F.221355 : Landing, group 1 > 

28FP/611 Dzus R.5 :  : Receptacle 1 = C. 
F.222166 : Packing, for door landing 1 bat2 

11852 Std. 1231/78 :Lug, locking 1 $.3 Cc. 4 
9321 A.222104 :Panhel, access, group 1 - B. J0.7 
28FP/745 Dzus. F5.T14 : : Fastener 1 - Gis 
28FP/612 Dzus GH.5 :  : Grommet 1 - Gis 

C.223963 inge, door 2 = 
C.232274/125 ‘Transfer 1 
€.232274/222 : Transfer 1 
Std.1507/2/048 :Tube,: distance, at latch bracket, 1/4! 2 T.26 = 4 

: O/d x 22 S.W.G. x 0.48" long 
>: 2 $ (Make from 304/965) 

B.220131 Duct : 1 - 
10006 C.224295 ‘Ouct,: for cable, port 1 = MR/C 

C.246293 : GUARD, FORWARD DOOR LOCK, ASSEMBLY (Mod. ® = 
2 of: 947) 

10571 A.245322 : Bracket 1 $.510 Cy JO.7 10570 A.245172 - ! Guard: 1 - c JD.7 
A,220529 :Landing,: access panel, group 1 - 
A.220530 :Landing,: access panel, group 1 - 

28FP/611 Ozus R.5 :  : Receptacle 1 - C. 
B.221882 Land! hae: for access panel, in fin fairing 1 L.72 

: >: > group 
28FP/611 Dzus. R.5 i Receptacle 1 - Cs 
9322 F.222114 ‘Lever, micro switch operating 1 - c. J0.7 
9323 F.222113 ‘Link,:at:micro switch 1 - c. | J0.7 
4242 Std.1231/7 ‘Lug, locking (Mod, 848) 1 $.3 Ce 4 

0.237526 : MECHANICAL SWITCHING, TAIL PARACHUTE SLIP, - - 
= ASSEMBLY (Mod. 848) 

10487 A.237529 ‘Bracket, support, for micré switch 1 - Ex J0.7 
10486 B.237528 ‘Door,:access, starboard, group 1 - B. J0.7 
28FP/188 Dzus AJ3/30 ’Fastener 2 - (ean 
10536 F.237531 “Plate, nut 1 3.510 C. 
9494 F.221158 Plate, locking I - Cs 

A.238436 ‘Plate, stop 1 - 
A.238437 ‘Plate, stop 1 - 

5CW/6376 = “Switch, micro, type 4A 1 - B. 
C.224296 “MOUNTING, RELEASE MECHANISM, ASSEMBLY = i 
F 222663 : Bracket, mounting, for terminal block 1 - 
F.220317 ‘Bracket, anchorage, for spring bx 1 L.72 

A.220312 Bracket, stop, for release cable 1 §.510 & 
: : $.92.8 

9324 F.223077 ‘Plate, serrated 1 $.95.8 C. J0.7 

RESTRICTED 

— 



RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page JD.19 

Issued with A/L No.2 FUSELAGE — TAIL CONE 

MR. 

ret, | Pane Omer we | stitten| Ot | 
:2.3:4:5: Store 

C.224296 : MGUNTING, RELEASE MECHANISM, ASSEMBLY 

F.222663 : Bracket, mounting, for terminal block 1 
F.220317 : Bracket, anchorage, for spring box 1 L.72 

A.220312 : Bracket, stop, for release cable 1 $.510 & 

7 3 $.92.B 
9324 F.223077 : : Pkate,serrated 1 §.95.B C JD.7 

10485 A.237749 : Panel, access, in fin fairing, for cocking 1 B JO.7 
: test plug, group (Mod.848) 

28FP/861 Ozus. F5.T12 : Fastener 1 Cc 
28FP/612 Dzus. GH.5 : | Grommet 1 Cc 
9495 F.221085 : Plate, nut (Mod. 848) 1 c 
5CW/6376 - Switch, micro, type 4A (Mod.848) 2 B 
4150 $td.915/C22 : i Washer, ‘at micro switch link 3 DTD.610 C 4 

150/645 MRI-GQ. 306 Parachute, pack, type LB.52 Mk.3 1 A 
Issue B 2 ¢ : | (Complete with towing cable, see 

i i: f page JD.17) 
150/596 G.Q. 30783 ; finorie, bridle 1 A 
150/ : Cord,: rine (cut length 2' 10", 12001b} 1 DTD.5502 C 

i 3 2 nylon 
15D/ G.Q. 10334 : Parachute, 10' 6" dia., ring slot 1 A 
150/589 G.Q.1716 : Parachute, auxiliary vent type 1 A 
150/588 G.Q. 10339 : Pack,: type LB.52, Mk.1 1 A 
190/595 G.Q. 30681 : Ripcord : 1 c 

150/594 G.Q.20819 : Sleeve: 1 Cc 

150/ Strop, auxiliary (cut length 6", 4001b. 1 | DTO.5502 Cc 
: i} 3 i mylon) 

E.306503/1 : Skin, port 1 L.72 JD.7 

E. 306503/2 : Skin,: starboard 1 |L.72 JD.7 
938 F.190633 : Spigot, ‘lower, port 1 | DTD. 364 ¢ JA.2 
939 F.190634 : Spigot, ‘lower, starboard 1 | DTO. 364 Cc JA.2 
940 F.168707 Spigot = | 2 | pTD.364 C | JA.2 

Std. 1509/23/092 : Tube,: distance (Make from 308/556) 4 |T.4 C 4 
941 F. 168708 i Washer : 4 | Rubber c JA.2 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JD.20 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - TAIL CONE Issued with A/L No.3 

M.R 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
otf Specification ot No. 

12,3 #4 6: Store 

280/1010658 | A25.18 Bolt,:4 B.A, - - - 
280/1008149 | A25.2B Bolt, 4 B.A, - - - 
28D/9435711 | A25.10B Bolt,:4 B.A, : . - - 
280/9140639 | A25.11B Bolt, 4 BAL . e . 

280/9436920 | A2S.1C Bolt,;2 B.A, : > - - 
280/9133011 | A25,2C Bolt,:2 B.A. : - . - 
280/1010030 | A25.7C Bolt,:2 B.A, - - - 
280/9419397 | A25.12C Bolt, 2 BAL : - - - 
280/1011025 | A25.24C Bolt,:2 B.A. : - - - 
280/1011247 | A2S.13E Bolt,: 1/4" B.SLF. - - - 
280/7002440 | A2S.18E Bolt, 1/4" BSF. - - : 
280/13046 A25.19E Bolt,: 1/4"' BSF. - - - 
280/12571 A25.21E Bolt,: 1/4" B,SuF, - - = 
280/12888 A25.34E Bolt,: 1/4" B.SuF. - - 7 
280/1007468 | AS.1242/38 Bolt,:4 BAL - - - 
280/1007975 | AS.1242/1C Bolt,: 2 BAL - . - 
280/8308 AS.1242/3C Bolt,-2 B.A: - - - 
280/8309 AS.1242/4C Bolt,:2 BAL : - - - 
280/8311 AS.1242/7¢ Bolt,:2 BAL : - - - 
280/8310 AS.1242/6C Bolt,:2 B.A, | - - - 
280/1007981 | AS.1248/4¢ Bolt, 2 BAL : - - - 
280/1007982 | AS.1242/1C Bolt,:2 B.A. : - - - 
280/9354 AS.1248/6C Bolt,:2 BAL : - - = 
280/8345 AS. 1248/7 Bolt,:2 B.A. : - - - 
280/ 13666 AS.1248/25C Bolt,:2 B.A, | - - - 
280/9560 AS. 1248/25 Bolt,: 1/4"" B.S.F. - - - 
284/9403519 | A27.BP Nut, 4 BLA. : - - - 
284/9403520 | A27.CP Nut, 2 BLA,: - - - 
284/1006473 | A27,CT Nut, 2 B.A,: - 
28N/1278189 | AGS.z001/B1 Nut, :4 B.A. - - - 
28mM/10288 AGS. 2001/Cl Nut, : stiff,2 B.A. ” - - 

28M/10287 AGS.2002/B1 Nut, -4 BAL: - - - 

284/10328 AGS. 2002/C1 Nut, stiff',2 B.A. - - - 

28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E1 Nut, :stiff, 1/4" B.S.F. < - 7 

28M/9435066 | AGS.2008/A1 Nut, | anchor ,6: 8.A. - - - 

28m/94 35068 | AGS.2008/E1 Nut, : anchor, 1/4" 8.5.F. - - - 

28m/9993192 | AGS.2009/CI Nut, . stiff,2 B.A. - - - 

28P/7002435 | SP4Y.A3 Pin Pot - - - 
28P/91 30722 | SP4Y. 82 Pin - - - 

28P/934 SPAY .H12 Pin - - - 
28P/948 SP4Y.J10 Pin “ = - 

28P1 sP4Y J] Pin - - - 
28P/12486 SP4Z.810 Pin | : - - - 

28P/19225 $P90.C3 Pin, split: - - - 

28P/19152 sP90.C4 Pin, split : - - = 
28P/19153 SP90.C5 Pin, split: - - - 
28P/19128 SP90.E4 Pin, split : - - - 
28P/19176 SP90.G6 Pin, split : - - - 

28P/9528015 | SP90.G8 Pin, split : - - - 
28P/16271 SP.113.€3 Pin : - - - 

28P /16272 SP.113.C74 Pin - - - 
28$/101149] | 432.024 Screw Dt - - - 

28W/9138816 | SP.11J Washer, 3/8" 8.S.F. “ - - 

28W/9436804 SP.11TL Washer, 7/16''.B.S.F. x - - 

28W/1007698 | SP.14) Washer, 3/8" B.S.F. - - - 

28W/ 12678 SP. TAL Washer, -7/16'''B.S.F. = - . 

28W/9419474. | SP.15B Washer, 4 B.A. - = z 
28W/9419475, | SP. 1SC Washer, 2 B.A; - - = 

28W/9419405 | SP.15E Washer, 1/4!' B.S.F. - 7 = 

28W/9419476 | SP.15G Washer, 5/16'''8.5.F. - - * 

28W/9419477 | SP.15J Washer, g'':B.S.F. - - - 

28W/9419486 | SP.16B Washer, 4 B.A; ‘ = - - 

28W/9419404 | SP.16C Washer, 2 8.A; _ . - 

28W/1006946 | AGS.2035/C Washer, shakeproof i - - 

RESTRICTED



A 

184009 
alo 

A 

185009 ' 

REAR 

RESTRICTED 

FUSELAGE 

PLATE N2 JD.1 — 
(ISSUE 25) 





RESTRICTED PLATE N° JD.2 —— 
Cissuew) 

REAR FUSELAGE 





RESTRICTED PLATE N°JD.3 —— 
(issue 15) 

: i - : B 
ok 

203874 

B A B 
= — 191819 } (191823) [i91820 

a &l 

REAR FUSELAGE 





v a
 
5 a Pd 

— ‘< —
_
 

a
 RESTRICTED 

9) (ISSUE 

REAR FUSELAGE 





PLATE N° J0.5 — RESTRICTED en 

F 

t7 

REAR FUSELAGE 





RESTRICTED PLATE N& JD.6: 

B D D 

207297 ry 204359 2O520 207308 

Oo 

207307, 

( 
e
 

— HUNTER MK. 6 AIR BRAKE 





) 

RESTRICTED PLATE N@ JD.7 — 

(ISSUE 18) 

as 
AS fa 

> = F fe fF ES ( - 

223076) _ (222895) 222004) [(2zies7)) (221762) 
ae, ‘ SY \ eal 

sto, / ] 

f EX ; J / 

EN s™ 
{\222104)} | (250613) 

ay, ay, . 

TAIL CONE





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

